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No. 303, S.]	 [Published May 14, 1953.

CHAPTER 134

AN ACT to amend 147.13 (1) and 152.01 (1) of the statutes, relating to compensation
of the secretaries of the medical and dental examining boards, and making an appro-
priation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

SECTION 1. 147.13 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:
147.13 (1) The governor shall appoint the "Wisconsin State Board of Medical Ex-

aminers," consisting of 8 members. The appointment of each member shall be for 4
years. No instructor, stockholder, member of, or person financially interested in any
school, college or university having a medical department, or of any school of osteopathy,
shall be eligible. Three members shall be allopathic, 2 homeopathic, 2 eclectic and one osteo-
pathic, and all shall be licentiates of the board. Each member of the board * * * shall
be paid such compensation as the board determines, but not more than $10 per day, when
actually and necessarily engaged in his duties.

SECTION 2. 152.01 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:
152.01 (1) The state board of dental examiners consists of 5 practicing dentists, at

least 3 of whom shall be members of the Wisconsin state dental society, appointed by the
governor, one each year for terms of 5 years, and who may be selected from nominees by
the Wisconsin state dental society. No person shall be a member who is in any way con-
nected with or interested in a dental school or dental department thereof. Each member
shall take and file the official oath. Each member of the board * * * shall be paid
$15 per day when actually and necessarily engaged in hs duties. The secretary of the
board shall be paid an annual salary to be fixed by the board.

SECTION 3. The effective date of this act shall be retroactive to July 1, 1951.

Approved May 7, 1953.
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